
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Scioto Portsmouth 07320012HP0108 Portsmouth City Health Department $680,455.00 $0.00 $680,455.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710012HP0108 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$467,114.00 $0.00 $467,114.00

Mahoning Youngstown 05020012HP0108 Youngstown City Health Department $300,602.00 $0.00 $300,602.00

Summit Tallmadge 07760062HP0108 North American Indian Culture 
Center

$30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Summit Akron 07720012HP0108 Akron City Health Department $360,956.00 $0.00 $360,956.00

Stark Canton 07620012HP0108 Canton City Health Department $249,461.00 $0.00 $249,461.00

Lucas Toledo 04810012HP0108 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$460,938.00 $0.00 $460,938.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01820012HP0108 Cleveland City Health Department $817,656.00 $0.00 $817,656.00

Wood Bowling 
Green

08740012HP0108 Bowling Green State University $36,290.00 $0.00 $36,290.00

Franklin Columbus 02520012HP0108 Columbus City Health Department $883,568.00 $0.00 $883,568.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120012HP0108 Cincinnati City Health Department $762,885.00 $0.00 $762,885.00

Franklin Columbus 02560012HP0108 Columbus AIDS Task Force $52,000.00 $0.00 $52,000.00

TOTAL AWARDS $5,101,925.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 12 Grant Year: 2008 Award Period:   1/1/2008 thru 12/31/2008

Total Applicants Considered: 12 Program Title: HIV PREVENTION

Director of Health

Deborah Arms Chief - Prevention

392 Federal Public Health Programs

GRF State GRF

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

The ability of the agency to provide the services related to HIV prevention intervention and behavior change initatives.  HIV/STD 
prevention and education in the state of Ohio is the overall activities for these funds.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

This is a non-competitive grant year, contents of applications are reviewed based upon the quality of planned interventions in response 
to the RFP guidelines.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

29556

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Internal Nancy McClure

Internal Dee Zumbro

Internal Amanda Owens

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

$3,935,906 Federal Funds  440618


$1,166,019 State GRF 440444

REMARKS:




